| Form 1 | PTO-1595 RECOR"  | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE   |
|--------|--|---|
| 1-31-9 |  | Patent and Trademark Office   |
| T      | ab settings → → →  |   |
|        | To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a   | 2854139 documents of copy thereof.                                  |
| 1.     | Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):                        |
|        | Chuan – Kai Hsu  |   |
|        | 9.28.04  | Name: WEI GUAN INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                                 |
| -      | . 91.0004  | Internal Address: 86, Sihu St., West District, Tainen,              |
| i<br>I | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No                         | Taiwan.   |
| 3.     | Nature of conveyance:  | S. Z 3 8  |
| J.     | ✓ Assignment   | Street Address :  |
| ĺ      | ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  | 200   |
|        | Other  | City :State :ZIP:   |
|        | Execution Date : 09 / 24 / 2004  | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No      |
| 4      |  |   |
| 4.     | Application number(s) of patent number(s):   | ne execution date of the application is: September 24, 200          |
|        |  | 1   |
|        | A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s)  |
|        |  |   |
|        |  |   |
|        |  | 2021/1//  |
|        | Additional numbers at  | ttached? □ Yes 🗗 No 29 214146                                       |
| 5.     | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:               |
|        | Name: Chuan – Kai Hsu  |   |
|        |  | 7 Tetal for (27 OFD 2 41)   |
|        | Internal Address: 58, Ma Yuan West Street, Taichung,                                   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) :\$ 40                                   |
|        | Taiwan.  | E Enclosed  |
|        | G. A.I.  | XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account                      |
|        | Street Address :   |   |
|        | C'   | 8. Deposit account number :   |
|        | City :State :ZIP:  | 08-1265   |
|        | ,  | (Attach duplicate copy of this pate it paying by deposit account)   |
|        |  | THIS SPACE  |
| 1      | 1/2004 MBIZUNES 00000040 29214146  |   |
| 12 F   | C:8021 40.00 DP  |   |
| 9.     | Statement and signature  |   |
|        | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati                        | ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the |
|        | original document.   | lla Landt   |
|        | Chuan – Kai Hsu  | uan- Kai Hsu 09/24/2004   |
|        | Name of Person Signing   | Signature Date  |
|        |  | Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2                     |
|        |  |   |
| ОМВ    | No 0651 0011 (exp 4/94)  |   |

PATENT REEL: 015850 FRAME: 0044

|                | PATENT       |
|----------------|--------------|
| Express Mail # |              |
| Doolrot No.    | DUIS ADADO62 |

## **ASSIGNMENT**

| I, (Name) <u>Chuan – Kai Hsu</u>                    | _                              |                       |
|---|--------------------------------|-----------------------|
| West District, Tainan, Taiwan.                      | , have i                       | nvented a device      |
| Called PLAYPEN                                      |                                |                       |
| for which an application for a United States Pat    | tent will be filed on or about |                       |
| (Date)  |                                |                       |
| (Assignee name), WEI GUAN IN                        | DUSTRIAL CO., LTD.             |                       |
| (hereinafter "Assignee"), a (Place of Incorporat    | tion) TAIWAN                   |                       |
| corporation having its pri                          | incipal place of business at ( | Corporate address)    |
| 86, Sihu St., West District, Tainan, Taiwan.        |                                | ,                     |
| wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and inte | rest in and to the invention a | and to any letters    |
| patent that may be granted therefor in the Unite    | ed States and in any and all f | oreign countries.     |
| Accordingly, in consideration of the sum of         | of One Dollar, (\$1.00) to me  | in hand paid, the     |
| receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and o      | other good and valuable cons   | sideration, I,        |
| (Inventor name) <u>Chuan – Kai Hsu</u> , sell,      | assign, and transfer to assig  | nee the full and      |
| exclusive right to the above described invention    | n in the United States and its | s territorial         |
| possessions, and in all foreign countries. The ri   | ghts granted include the ent   | ire right, title, and |
| interest in and to any and all letters patent which | h may be granted on the inv    | ention, including     |
| any rights gained by divisions, reissues, continu   | uations, and extensions of th  | e above described     |
| application.  |                                |                       |
| I hereby authorize and request the Patent a         |                                |                       |
| States and any and all foreign countries to issue   | <del>-</del>                   |                       |
| Assignee, as the assignee of my entire right, tit   |                                | invention, for the    |
| sole use and enjoyment or Assignee and its suc      | _                              |                       |
| Further, I agree that I will communicate to         | <del>-</del>                   |                       |
| to me respecting the invention, to testify in any   |                                |                       |
| execute all divisions, continuations, substitutio   |                                |                       |
| generally do those things necessary to aid Assig    | <del>-</del>                   | _                     |
| enforce proper protection for the invention in the  | he United States and in any    | and all foreign       |
| countries.  |                                |                       |
| Deta: 00 / 24 / 2004                                | Chuan - Kai -                  | 154                   |
| Date: 09 / 24 / 2004                                |                                |                       |
|   | (Inventor Signature, follo     | owed by               |
|   | printed name)                  |                       |
|   | Chuan – Kai Hsu                |                       |

**RECORDED: 09/28/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015850 FRAME: 0045